Agricultural Science: An International journal (AGRIJ)



ISSN

Agricultural Science: An International journal

Volume and Number



Scope & Topics

Agricultural Science: An International journal (AGRIJ) is a quarterly open access peer-reviewed journal that publishes articles which contribute new results in all areas of the Agricultural Science and related fields. The journal focuses on all technical and practical aspects of Agricultural Science Research, applications and Implementation techniques. The goal of this journal is to bring together researchers and practitioners from academia and industry to focus on understanding advances in Agricultural Science and establishing new collaborations in these areas.

Authors are solicited to contribute to the journal by submitting articles that illustrate research results, projects, surveying works and industrial experiences that describe significant advances in the areas of Agricultural Science.

Topics of interest

- Agroecosystem
- Agronomy and husbandry
- Animal science
- Breeding genetics and pathology
- Crop and animal physiology
- Crop science, cultivation
- Fisheries
- Forestry
- Horticulture
- Impacts of climate change
- Livestock
- Marine lives
- Plant breeding and protection
- Rural biodiversity
- Soil and environmental sciences

Members of the Editorial Board

Editorial Board

Abdoulrhman Amir, Damietta University, Egypt A.R.Kurubar, College of Agriculture, India Hala Abdel Wahab, Ain Shams University, Egypt Mahmoud Abdel Yamany, Ain Shams University, Egypt Mrwan Abdelaziz, Ain Shams University, Egypt Refat Olway Hafez Allam, South valley University, Egypt Adel Ali Tammam Ayoub, Assiut University, Egypt AMRITA POONIA, Banaras Hindu University, INDIA Adel Mohamed Mahmoud, Assiut University, Egypt Adib T.Saad, American University of Beirut, Lebanon Ahemd Galal, Air shams University, Egypt Ahmed Abd El Wahab, Ain Shams University, Egypt Ahmed Osama, Ain Shams University, Egypt Akbar Nikkhah, University of Zanjan, Iran Alireza Hasani, Institute of Technical & Vocational Higher Education, Iran Amal Eraky, Assiut University, Egypt Atef Saved Abdel-Razek, National Research Centre, Egypt Balasubramanian M, Institute for Social and Economic Change, India Benjamin danga, Kenyatta University, Kenya Bhende M J, Institute for social and economic change, India Chandola V K, Banaras Hindu University, India Donation Pascal Kamdem, Michigan State Univesity, USA Girish Mishra, Banaras Hindu University, INDIA Ghosh R. K, Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya (BCKV), India Hany Samir Osman, Ain Shams University, Egypt Jayadevahm, University of Agricultural Sciences, India Komutunga Eve, National Agricultural Research(NARO), Uganda Lamiaa M.Radwan, Ain Shams University, Cairo, Egypt M.H.A.Hassan, Assiut University, Egypt Mahmoud Magdy Ei Mosallamy, Ain Shams University, Egypt Mehdi Maqbool, Crops For the Future Research Centre (CFFRC), Malaysia Mohamed Ahmed Ibrahim Ahmed, University of California Davis, USA Mohamed M.Deabes, National Research centre, Egypt Mohamed Mahmoud, Ain Shams University, Egypt Mohamed Rashwan abdel-Aal Rashwan, Assiut University, Egypt Mohamed Youssef Banora, Ain Shams University, Egypt

Morrison Jesse, Mississippi State University, USA Muhammad mayhoub, Ain Shams University, Egypt Peter Obimbo Lamuka, University of Nairobi, Kenya Pinaki Acharyya, University of Calcutta, India Rajasekaran Lada, Dalhousie University, Canada Raul Espinal, Institute for Social and Economic Change (ISEC), India Ramappa, Zamorano University, Honduras Ranjet Kumar Sarkar, University of Calcutta, India Samuel D V K, Indian Agricultural Research Institute, INDIA S G Mbogoh, University of Nairobi, Kenya Sherif Mohammad Lotfy El-kady, Damietta University, Egypt Steven Slezak, California Polytechnic State University, USA Tapash Dasgupta, University of Calcutta, India Vani B P, Institute for Social and Economic Change, India Yasuo Kojima, Niigata University, Japan Yang Li, Beihang University, China

Paper Submission & Manuscript preparation Guide

Authors are invited to submit papers for this journal through E-mail <u>agrijjournal@airccse.com</u>. Submissions must be original and should not have been published previously or be under consideration for publication while being evaluated for this Journal. For paper format download the template in this page <u>Manuscript Template</u>

Review Process

Submissions are accepted for review with the understanding that the same work has been neither submitted to, nor published in, another publication. Simultaneous submission to other publications will result in immediate rejection of the paper. Papers are not within the journal scope will be rejected immediately after the pre review process.

All manuscripts will be subject to a well established, fair, unbiased peer review and refereeing procedure, and are considered on the basis of their significance, novelty and usefulness to the Journals readership. The reviewing structure will always ensure the anonymity of the referees & it will be reviewed by 3 experts in the field. The review output will be one of the following decisions:

1. Accept

- 2. Accept with minor changes
- 3. weak Accept with major changes
- 4. Reject

The review process may take approximately two ~three months to be completed. The Editor reserves the right to reject a paper if it does not meet the aims and scope of the journal, it is not revised well.

Copy Right Form

For all papers published in AIRCC journals, the copyright of the paper is retained by the author under Creative Commons (CC) Attribution license. This license authorizes unrestricted circulation and reproduction of the publication by anybody, as long as the original work is properly cited.

Publication charges will be applied for all peer-reviewed accepted papers, to cover the cost of publication.

Special Issue

Agricultural Science: An International Journal (AGRIJ) invite proposals for special issues on topics that fall within the scope of this journal. Please email your proposal to agrijjournal@airccse.org.

Contact Us

Here's where you can reach us : <u>agrijjournal@airccse.com.</u>